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Connector Specifications

PARAMETER Connector
SC FC ST LC MTP MT-RJ MU

Single-mode Assemblies
Image

Ultra Angle Ultra Angle Ultra Angle Ultra Angle Flat Angle Ultra Angle Ultra Angle
Insertion loss (dB)

Maximum
Typical

0.2
0.15

0.25
0.2

0.2
0.25

0.25
0.2

0.2
0.15

—
—

0.2
0.15

0.25
0.15

—
—

0.75
0.35

0.5
0.25

—
—

0.25
0.2

—
—

Return Loss  (dB)
Minimum -55 dB -65 dB -55 dB -65 dB -55 dB — -55 dB -65 dB — -55 dB -35 dB — -55 dB —

Temp Range (°C) -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +75 -40 to +75 -40 to +85
Durability Cycles 500 500 500 500 200 200 500

Multimode Assemblies
Insertion loss (dB)

Maximum
Typical

0.5
0.25

—
—

0.5
0.25

—
—

0.5
0.25

—
—

0.5
0.25

—
—

0.75
0.35

—
—

0.5
0.25

—
—

0.5
0.25

—
—

Return Loss  (dB)
Minimum -30 dB — -30 dB — -30 dB — -30 dB — -30 dB — -20 dB — -20 dB —

Temp Range (°C) -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +75 -40 to +75 -40 to +85
Durability Cycles 500 500 500 500 200 200 500
Cable Options Simplex/Duplex

900 µm
1.6 mm
2.0 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm

Simplex/Duplex
900 µm
1.6 mm
2.0 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm

Simplex/Duplex
900 µm
1.6 mm
2.0 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm

Simplex/Duplex
900 µm
1.6 mm
2.0 mm

Bare Ribbon
Jacketed Ribbon
8-12 Fiber Count

Bare Ribbon
Jacketed Ribbon
Dual Link
Zipcord

900 µm
2.0 mm

Applications Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN

Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN

Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN

Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN

Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN

Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN

Telephony 
CATV/Broadband
Telco Backplanes
LAN/WAN


